
Sorted on Laps

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

3 

2 

4 

4 

5 

5 

6 

4 

3 

6 

7 

5 

8 

9 

10 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 
289 
31 
97 
27 
71 

389 
77 
18 
17 
84 
11 
85 

123 
47 
39 

587 
76 
89 
28 
54 
37 
46 
3 

16 
13 

27 

Name 
Charles Jones 
Seth Higgins 
George Kopecky 
Jacob Ammon 
John Scott 
Jeff Garrett 
Thomas Upton 
Carl Janin 
Herb Hilton 
Jim Sandberg 
Joe Robau 
James Sharp 
Mark Gohlke 
John Fershtand 
Jay Zittrer 
Bjorn Dischington 
Scott Brady 
Greg Reynolds 
Ken Thomas 
Bobby Whitehead 
Scott Pfuehler 
Ross Mussina 
Jim Reiss 
Justin Coutere 
Sam Lecomte 

Jim Caudle 

Class 
BP 

FIA 

FIA 

AP 

AP 

AS 

FIA 

AS 

AS 

AP 

BP 

AS 

FIA 

AS 

FIA 

FIA 

AP 

BP 

AS 

AS 

AP 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AP 

AP 

Laps 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
4 
4 
2 

Diff 

0.265 
2.153 

18.402 
1:00.763 
1:01.150 
1:01.557 
1:02.345 
1:02.883 
1:04.893 
1:05.314 
1:07.067 
1:08.195 
1:08.494 
1:10.402 
1:11.411 
1:11.678 
1:13.580 
1:14.563 
1:15.385 
1:29.568 
1:30.296 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
DNF 

DNS 

Total Tm 
8:21.438 
8:21.703 
8:23.591 
8:39.840 
9:22.201 
9:22.588 
9:22.995 
9:23.783 
9:24.321 
9:26.331 
9:26.752 
9:28.505 
9:29.633 
9:29.932 
9:31.840 
9:32.849 
9:33.116 
9:35.018 
9:36.001 
9:36.823 
9:51.006 
9:51.734 
8:29.127 
8:31.544 
3:43.414 

Best Tm 
1:30.724 
1:31.141 
1:31.234 
1:33.761 
1:37.457 
1:39.661 
1:37.949 
1:41.542 
1:38.295 
1:39.397 
1:41.080 
1:38.781 
1:41.587 
1:40.591 
1:42.179 
1:40.782 
1:39.939 
1:42.204 
1:42.308 
1:42.095 
1:44.218 
1:44.822 
1:49.427 
1:52.504 
1:30.543 

Nat/State Sponsor 
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Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Texas Motor Speedway Kid's Cancer 
Group 1 
G1 Race 2 
Race (10:00 or 8 Laps) started at 16:38:59 

Texas Motor Speedway 2.630 miles 
12/1/2018 15:57 
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Pos 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 
16 
72 
83 
92 
13 

116 

Name 
Tom Hassell 
Tracey Robinson 
Gene Hassell 
Roger Williams 
Stephen Seitz 
Steven Cole 

Class 
AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

BP 

BP 

Laps Diff 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Total Tm Best Tm Nat/State Sponsor 

Printed: 1/13/2019 1:21:29 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Texas Motor Speedway Kid's Cancer 
Group 1 
G1 Race 2 
Race (10:00 or 8 Laps) started at 16:38:59 

Texas Motor Speedway 2.630 miles 
12/1/2018 15:57 

Page 2/2 


