Texas	s Mo	tor S'	peedway Kid's	3 Cancer							Sorted on Laps	
Group 1							Texas Motor Speedway 2.630 miles					
G1 Race 2							12/1/2018 15:57					
Rac	e (10	):00 or	r 8 Laps) started	at 16:38:59								
Pos F	PIC	No.	. Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Nat/State	Sponsor		
1	1	289		BP	5		8:21.438	1:30.724				
2	1	31		FIA	5	0.265	8:21.703	1:31.141				
3	2	97	5 1 7	FIA	5	2.153	8:23.591	1:31.234				
4	1	27	Jacob Ammon	AP	5	18.402	8:39.840	1:33.761				
5	2	71		AP	5	1:00.763	9:22.201	1:37.457				
6	1	389	Jeff Garrett	AS	5	1:01.150	9:22.588	1:39.661				
7	3	77	Thomas Upton	FIA	5	1:01.557	9:22.995	1:37.949				
8	2	18	Carl Janin	AS	5	1:02.345	9:23.783	1:41.542				
9	3	17	Herb Hilton	AS	5	1:02.883	9:24.321	1:38.295				
10	3	84	Jim Sandberg	AP	5	1:04.893	9:26.331	1:39.397				
11	2	11	Joe Robau	BP	5	1:05.314	9:26.752	1:41.080				
12	4	85	James Sharp	AS	5	1:07.067	9:28.505	1:38.781				
13	4	123	Mark Gohlke	FIA	5	1:08.195	9:29.633	1:41.587				
14	5	47	John Fershtand	AS	5	1:08.494	9:29.932	1:40.591				
15	5	39	Jay Zittrer	FIA	5	1:10.402	9:31.840	1:42.179				
16	6	587	Bjorn Dischington	FIA	5	1:11.411	9:32.849	1:40.782				
17	4	76	Scott Brady	AP	5	1:11.678	9:33.116	1:39.939				
18	3	89	Greg Reynolds	BP	5	1:13.580	9:35.018	1:42.204				
19	6	28		AS	5	1:14.563	9:36.001	1:42.308				
20	7	54	Bobby Whitehead	AS	5	1:15.385	9:36.823	1:42.095				
21	5	37	Scott Pfuehler	AP	5	1:29.568	9:51.006	1:44.218				
22	8	46		AS	5	1:30.296	9:51.734	1:44.822				
23	9	3	Jim Reiss	AS	4	1 Lap	8:29.127	1:49.427				
24	10	16	Justin Coutere	AS	4	1 Lap	8:31.544	1:52.504				
	ONF	13		AP	2	DNF	3:43.414	1:30.543				
Not clas	sified											
DNS		27	Jim Caudle	AP		DNS						
Chief c	of Timin	ng & Scor	ring								Orbits	
Race D	Director											

Texas Motor Speedway Kid's Cancer										
Group 1		Texas Motor Speedway 2.630 miles								
G1 Race	12/1/2018 15:57									
Race (10	:00 or 8 Laps) started									
Pos PIC	No. Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Nat/State	Sponsor		
DNS DNS	16 Tom Hassell	AS		DNS						
DNS DNS	72 Tracey Robinson	AS		DNS						
DNS DNS	83 Gene Hassell	AS		DNS						

DNS

DNS

DNS

Roger Williams

Stephen Seitz

Steven Cole

AS

BP

BP

92

13

116

DNS DNS

DNS DNS

DNS DNS